PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2603339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
ROBERT GORDON MCINTOSH				04/18/2012			
BRIAN PHILIP NEMEZ				04/18/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	PACIFIC PRE						
Street Address:	26076 31B AVENUE						
City:	ALDERGROVE, BRITISH COLUMBIA						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	V4W 2Z6						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 141150		141150	82				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Phone: 9497600404							
Fax Number: (949)760-9502 Phone: 9497600404							
Email: EFILING@KNOBBE.COM							
Email:EFILING@KNOBBE.COMCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP							
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR							
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SMARB28.002APC				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIEL ALTMAN				
Signature:			/daniel altman/				
Date:			11/05/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif							

84147-15 *ALL COUNTRIES*

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

of

Robert Gordon MCINTOSH 18-35537 Eagle Mountain Drive Abbotsford, British Columbia Canada V3G 2Z4

AND

Brian Philip NEMEZ 2104-290 Newport Drive Port Moody, British Columbia Canada V3H 5N2

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention described and set forth in a *Patent Cooperation Treaty* application entitled NATURAL ROCK PANEL, NATURAL ROCK VENEER PANEL AND PANEL SUPPORT APPARATUS and executed on this 18th day of April, 2012;

AND WHEREAS

PACIFIC PREBENCHED LTD. 26076 31B Avenue Aldergrove, British Columbia Canada V4W 2Z6

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Patent, Registration, and any other rights which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all Patents, Registrations, and other rights that may hereafter be granted for the said invention, in all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, the said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as the said right, title, and interest would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any and all Patents, Registrations, and other rights that may be granted for the said invention, or of any and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, and extensions thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that

Page 1 of 2

84147-15 *ALL COUNTRIES*

they have not granted and will not grant to others any right, title, or interest inconsistent with the right, title, and interest granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent, Registration, or other rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent, Registration, or other rights for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

	CA CA
SIGNED AT	(Country)
(City or Town) this 18th day of April, 2012.	(Country)
W -	Date
Witness's Signature	Robert Gordon MCINTOSH
	u a unitad i nu u a nu
SURIT SIDAN	
Witness's Name	
Witness's Address	
Williess 5 Address	
SIGNED AT	
(City or Town)	(Country)
this 18th day of April, 2012.	
1	ALZ_
Witness's Signature	Brian Phillip NEMEZ
Witness's Signature <u>PERM</u> <u>Nemcz</u> Witness's Name	
Williess's Walle	7
an a	
Witness's Address	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/05/2013